
Last Name First Name Position on 
Committee

Constituency Employer City State Phone Email

Craig Sandra Co-Chair Regulatory - State SC Dept of Health & Environmental Control COLUMBIA SC craigsd@dhec.sc.gov

Sanchez Angela Chair Industry - Retail Food Amazon Nashville TN zanglas@amazon.com
Andrews Christine Member Industry - Support NSF INTERNATIONAL-ANN ARBOR Fredericksburg VA candrews@nsf.org

Coffman Vanessa Member Consumer Stop Foodborne Illness Chicago IL vcoffman@stopfoodborneillness.org
Courtney Cristy Member Regulatory - State KY Food Safety Branch, Dept. for Public 

Health
Fredonia KY cristyl.courtney@ky.gov

Gammage Brittany Member Regulatory - Local City of Houston Houston TX bnrutledge@yahoo.com
Guzzle Patrick Member Industry - Support National Restaurant Association Boise ID pguzzle@restaurant.org

Hudson Sharia Member Regulatory - State Georgia Department of Public Health Atlanta GA sharia.hudson@dph.ga.gov

Hughes Tatiana Member Industry - TBD Publix Supermarkets, Inc. Boynton Beach FL tatiana.hughes@publix.com
Lindholm Jeffrey Member Industry - Support iCertainty Rockville MD jeff.lindholm@icertainty.com
Lockett Erin Member Regulatory - State Oregon Department of Agriculture Salem OR erin.lockett@oda.oregon.gov

Ludwig Daniel Member Regulatory - Local Douglas County Health Department Omaha NE daniel.ludwig@douglascounty-ne.gov

Matulis Katie Member Regulatory - State Wisconsin Department of Agriculture Milwaukee WI katie.matulis@wisconsin.gov

Okenu, Ph.D. Dan Member Industry - Retail Food H-E-B San Antonio TX okenu.daniel@heb.com
Parraga-Estrada Katheryn Member Academia Virginia Tech - Virginia Seafood Agricultural 

Research and Extension Center
Hampton VA kparraga@vt.edu

Pringle James Member Industry - Retail Food Kroger Monroe OH james.pringle@kroger.com
Stokes Taylor Member Regulatory - Local Washoe County Health District Reno NV tstokes@washoecounty.gov

Temke Laura Member Industry - Retail Food Sendik's Food Markets Milwaukee WI laura.temke@sendiks.com
Thompson Cassandra Member Regulatory - Local Mecklenburg County Charlotte NC cassandra.thompson@mecklenburgcoun

tync.gov
Vasan Akhila Member Industry - Vending and 

Distribution
Uber Eats Chicago IL akhilav@uber.com

Wijesekera Dilshika Member Industry - Support Instacart Seattle WA dilshika.wijesekera@instacart.com

(non-voting members on next page)

Voting Members
Committee Name: E-Commerce Committee  (Council I)



Last Name First Name Position on 
Committee

Constituency Employer City State Phone Email

aa CDC Regulatory - Federal 
aa FDA Regulatory - Federal 
aa USDA Regulatory - Federal 
Ahrens Jason Alternate Regulatory - State Ohio Department of Agriculture, Division 

of Food Safety
Reynoldsburg OH jason.ahrens@agri.ohio.gov

Arnold John Alternate Regulatory - State NYS Department of Agriculture & 
Markets

Albany NY john.arnold@agriculture.ny.gov

Brown Robert Member Industry - Retail Food Whole Foods Market Austin TX robert.brown@wholefoods.com
Ciarimboli Ellen Alternate Industry - Retail Food Hy-Vee, Inc. West Des Moines IA eciarimboli@hy-vee.com
Corchado Torres Liz Alternate Industry - Support National Registry of Food Safety ProfessioOrlando FL lcorchado@restaurant.org
Cox-Horton Michelle Alternate Industry - Retail Food Retail Business Services Charlotte NC michelle.cox-

horton@retailbusinessservices.com
Estes Jaime Alternate Industry - Retail Food Albertsons Companies Plano TX jaime.estes@albertsons.com
Goncalves Juan Alternate Industry - Support Procter & Gamble Professional Saint Bernard OH goncalves.jj@pg.com
Hamilton Leslie Alternate Regulatory - State Dept for Public Health Frankfort KY leslie.hamilton@ky.gov
Hargrave Cheryn Alternate Industry - Retail Food United Supermarkets Lubbock TX chargrave@unitedtexas.com
Hess Erich Alternate Industry - Retail Food Jewel-Osco Itasca IL erich.hess@jewelosco.com
Lounds Jonathan Alternate Industry - Retail Food National Restaurant Association Chicago IL jlounds@restaurant.org
Lown Marisa Alternate Industry - Retail Food Whole Foods Market Phoenix AZ marisa.lown@wholefoods.com
Matulis Katie Alternate Regulatory - State Wisconsin Department of Agriculture Milwaukee WI katie.matulis@wisconsin.gov
McGowan Terence Alternate Industry - Retail Food Retail Business Services/Ahold-Delhaize Landover MD terence.mcgowan@retailbusinessse

rvices.com
Shelley Lisa Alternate Academia North Carolina State University Raleigh NC lisa_shelley@ncsu.edu
Starck Sara Alternate Industry - Retail Food Instacart Arlington VA sara.starck@instacart.com
Stark Christina Alternate Industry - Support Zenith Agribusiness Solutions Oakdale CA cstark@thezenith.com
Tewksbary Timothy Alternate Regulatory - State Ohio Dept of Agriculture Reynoldsburg OH timothy.tewksbary@agri.ohio.gov
Velasco Johnny Alternate Industry - Retail Food Advanced Fresh Concepts Torrance CA johnny.velasco@afcsushi.com
VonFeldt David Alternate Industry - Retail Food Kroger Firestone CO dave.vonfeldt@kingsoopers.com

Membership on standing committees is defined by the Executive Board. On all CFP committees, the committee chair, co-chair(s), and vice chair(s) all count towards constituency balance. 

Non-Voting Members

Note: Minimum council committee size is 11 (as noted above): 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 1-State; 1-Local; 2-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 
Maximum council committee size is 23 voting members: 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 4-State; 4-Local; 8-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 36 -Non-voting alternates.


